S8A8GG1B3
MCP Features
Artificial Intelligence System GW2120
SPI SLC NAND Flash Features
Artificial Intelligence System
Edge AI SOC + SPI NAND
Product Brief
SkyHigh Memory Confidential

S8A4GG1B3
S8A2GG1B3
1. Ordering Information
The order number (Valid Combination) is formed by the following:
1.1 Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations list configurations planned to be supported in volume for this device. Consult your local sales office to confirm
availability of specific valid combinations and to check on newly released combinations.
0I1G1AS8
0 = Tray
Packing Type
Package Type
B3 = FBGA 153 ball
OP Temp. Grade
Chip Count
0 = 1 chip
1 = 2 chips
NAND Density
Product Definition
A = AI/ Analog
Product Family
S8 SkyHigh Memory Multi-Chip Product (MCP)
3 = 13" Tape and Reel
SkyHigh Memory Confidential
4G B3
Document Number:  Rev. ADocument Number: 003-00008 Rev. **Document Number: 003-00010B Rev. **
Page 2 of 7
Product
Family
Product
Definition
Model
number
Package Temp grade
HW
version
S8 A G1 B3 I, V 00
2 = 2Gb
4 = 4Gb
8 = 8Gb
Model number
GW2120: G1
NAND
Density
2G, 4G, 8G
Packing Type
Hardware Version
0 = SOC
0 = SPI
00
I = Industrial (-40°C to + 85°C)
V = Industrial Plus (-40°C to + 105°C)
0, 3
S8A8GG1B3
S8A4GG1B3
S8A2GG1B3
2. Product Block Diagram
SkyHigh Memory Confidential
Figure 2.1  Block Diagram
Document Number:  Rev. ADocument Number: 003-00008 Rev. **Document Number: 003-00010B Rev. **
Page 3 of 7
S8A8GG1B3
S8A4GG1B3
S8A2GG1B3
3. Connections Diagrams
Figure 3.1  153-Ball Ball Grid Array MCP
SkyHigh Memory Confidential
Document Number: 003- Rev. ADocument Number: 003-00008 Rev. **Document Number: 003-00010B Rev. **
Page 4 of 7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
A AIN1 AIN0 AIN4 PB26 PB25 PB24 PA17 DVDD DVDD IOVDD IOVDD PA16 PB28 PB29 A
B AIN2 AVDD33 NF_CSB1 NF_CSB0 NF_MISO IOVDD IOVDD IOVDD GNDQ GND NF_HOLDB NF_SCK NF_MOSI PB30 B
C AIN3 AVDD33 NC NF_CSB0 NF_MISO IOVDD IOVDD IOVDD GNDQ GND NF_HOLDB NF_SCK NF_MOSI PB31 C
D AVDD33 AVDD33 NF_WPB NF_WPB GNDQ IOVDD PB07 D